
 

 1  
JOINT EXHIBIT LIST 

63508419 v2-WorkSiteUS-034692/0003 

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

BROWN RUDNICK LLP 
RANDALL A. SMITH, #116244 
rsmith@brownrudnick.com 
CAMILLE M. VASQUEZ, #273377 
cvasquez@brownrudnick.com 
SAMUEL A. MONIZ, #313274 
smoniz@brownrudnick.com 
2211 Michelson Drive, 7th Floor 
Irvine, CA 92612 
Telephone: (949) 752-7100 
Facsimile: (949) 252-1514 
 
Attorneys for Defendants, 
JOHN C. DEPP, II and INFINITUM NIHIL 
 

SUPERIOR COURT OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA 

FOR THE COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES 

GREGG “ROCKY” BROOKS, 
 

Plaintiff, 
vs. 
 
JOHN C. DEPP, an individual; MIRIAM 
SEGAL, an individual; BRAD FURMAN, an 
individual; GOOD FILM PRODUCTIONS 
US, INC., a New York Corporation; 
INFINITUM NIHIL, A Californian 
Corporation; And DOES 1-50, 
 

Defendants. 
 
 
 
 

 CASE NO. BC713123 
 
ASSIGNED FOR ALL PURPOSES TO 
HON. HOLLY J. FUJIE, DEPT. 56 

JOINT EXHIBIT LIST 

FINAL STATUS CONFERENCE: 
DATE: October 7, 2019 
TIME: 8:30 a.m. 
DEPT: 56 
 
 
Complaint Filed:  July 6, 2018 
Trial Date:   October 21, 2019 
 

 

 
Exh. No. Description Objections 

(Auth./Found./Admis.
/Hearsay) 

Date 
Identified 

Date 
Admitted 

1.  Deposition Subpoena to Eliza 
Ramirez at FilmL.A., Inc. for 
Production of Business 
Records 

Objection. Relevance, 
Evidence Code (“EC”) 
§ 350 

  

2.  Color photograph of male 
individual wearing a beanie 

INTENTIONALLY 
OMITTED 

  

3.  Color photograph of female INTENTIONALLY   

E
le

ct
ro

ni
ca

lly
 R

ec
ei

ve
d 

10
/0

2/
20

19
 0

9:
19

 P
M


