1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8	From Constant State Stat	RANDALL Asmith@brow CAMILLE Manual Brown SAMUEL A. Samoniz@brow 2211 Michels rvine, CA 92 Telephone: Facsimile:	(949) 752-7100 (949) 252-1514 Defendants, PP, II and INFINITUM NIHIL				
9	SUPERIOR COURT OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA						
10	FOR THE COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES						
11	GREGG "ROCKY" BROOKS,			CASE NO. BC713123			
12	Plaintiff, vs.			ASSIGNED FOR ALL PURPOSES TO HON. HOLLY J. FUJIE, DEPT. 56			
13	JOHN C. DEPP, an individual; MIRIAM  JOINT EXHIBIT LIST						
14							~ <b>F</b> .
15	US, INC., a New York Corporation; INFINITUM NIHIL, A Californian			DATE: October 7, 2019			
16	Corporation; And DOES 1-50,			TIME: 8:30 a.m. DEPT: 56			
17	Defendants.						
18	Complaint File Trial Date:					July 6, 2018 October 21, 2019	
19	_					21, 20	
20							
21		Exh. No.	Description		Objections	Date	Date
22				(A	Auth./Found./Admis. /Hearsay)	Identified	Admitted
23		1.	Deposition Subpoena to Eliza Ramirez at FilmL.A., Inc. for	Objection. Relevance, Evidence Code ("EC")			
24			Production of Business		350		
25			Records				
26		2.	Color photograph of male individual wearing a beanie		TENTIONALLY MITTED		
27		3.	Color photograph of female	INTENTIONALLY			

28

BROWN RUDNICK LLP

1